Name of the School with address:
(strictly as per Affiliation sanction
Letter or as permitted by the Board)
With pin code no.

i) E-mail

ii) Ph.No

Year of establishment of school

Whether NOC from State/UT of
Recommendation of Embassy of
India obtained?

i) NOC No.

ii) NOC issuing date

Is the school is recognized, if yes

By which Authority

Status of affiliation:
Permanent/Regular/Provisional

i) Affiliation No.

ii) Affiliation with the Board since

iii) Extension of affiliation upto

Name of Trust/Society/Company
Registered under Section 25 of
The Company Act, 1956.

Period upto which Registration of

Trust/Society is valid

List of members of School
Managing Committee with their

post held

B K Birla Public School

Birla College Road,

Kalyan (West)
421 304

contact@birlaschoolkalyan.com

0251 -2230623/4/5

1998

Maharashtra

No.NOC 4000(1372000)SE-1

12/10/2000

Provisional
1130054
2000
31.03.2026

Kalyan Citizens Education Society, Kalyan

N.A.


mailto:contact@birlaschoolkalyan.com

Sr No Name Designation in SMC
1 Shri O.R Chitlange Chairman
2 Smt.Ranjna Jangra Ex Officio Hon. Secretary
3 Shri.M.Zojwala Trust Member
4 Shri.Subodh Dave Trust Member
5 Shri Yogesh Shah Trust Member
6 Shri.B P Karwa Trust Member
7 Smt.Shilpa Shah Parent Member
8 Smt.Shahila C Parent Member
9 Dr.Naresh Chandra Educationist Member
10 Dr(Mrs)Sapna Samel Educationist Member
11 Smt.Ruchita C Teacher-Member
12 Smt.Kirti Saini Teacher-Member
13 Major Maithili Bhagwat Trust Member
14 Smt.Suruchi Kataria Principal -(D A V Airoli)(Member)

8. Name and official address of the

Manager/President/Chairman/

Correspondent
i) Email

i) Ph.No.
iii) Fax No.

9. Area of school campus

O.R.Chitlange

Chairman

Century Rayon, Shahad

omprakash.chitlange@adityabirla.com

0251-2733670
0251-2730064

i) In Acres 8
ii) In sq.mtrs. 34704
iii) Built up area (Sq.mtrs) 11388.59
iv) Area of playground in sq.mtrs 4700 sg.m
V) Other facilities
i) Swimming Pool Yes
ii) Indoor games Yes
iii) Dance Rooms Yes
iv) Gymnasium No
V) Music Rooms Yes
vi) Hostels No
vii) Health and Medical Yes
Check up
10. Transport facility- No



11. Particulars of teaching staff (to be updated time to time)

:: Name Designation Date of Joining | Trained /Un-trained
1 Ranjna Jangra Principal 11-Oct-10 Trained
Ruchita Chauhan Vice-Principal 1-Jun-99 Trained
3 | ShahilaC Asst. Vice- 1-Jul-10 Trained
Principal
4 Kirti Saini Co-ordinator 15-Jun-98 Trained
5 Deepa!| Singh Supervisor 1-Jun-11 Trained
Solanki
6 Shweta Pathak Supervisor 1-Dec-05 Trained
7 Jyoti Moolya Asst. Supervisor 1-Jun-11 Trained
8 | AshwatiP Asst. Supervisor | 44 1,510 Trained
9 | suhima M Shaikh | ASSt:SUPEIVISOT |5 4 14 Trained
10 | Julie Ghosh PGT 4-Jul-05 Trained
11 | Gopa Ghosh PGT 27-Aug-13 Trained
12 | Archana Saini PGT 7-Jun-99 Trained
13 | Pradnya Rajgure PGT 1-Jun-12 Trained
14 | Amarpreet Kaur PGT 1-Feb-08 Trained
15 | Rajani Sagar Arun | PGT 1-Jun-17 Trained
16 | Anil C Patil PGT 1-Jun-12 Trained
17 | Rupali Hatte PGT 06-June-19 Trained
18 | Anita Chaurasia TGT 1-Jun-00 Trained
19 | Suman lyer TGT 6-Jun-02 Trained
20 | Prasad Bodhe TGT 5-Jun-06 Trained
21 | Anjana Sharma TGT 01-Dec-05 Trained
22 | Bhakti S. Joshi TGT 6-Jun-07 Trained
Chhaya .
23 Chaudhary TGT 25-Sep-06 Trained
24 | Pawan Thakur TGT 9-Oct-07 Trained
25 | Jayshree Kulkarni | TGT 30-Oct-06 Trained
26 | Jenibha Stephen TGT 1-May-2010 Trained
27 | Latha G Alex TGT 01-05-2010 Trained
28 | Madhuri Saini TGT 1-Jun-13 Trained
Amrita A TGT .
29 Chandorkar 1-Jun-13 Trained
o TGT .
30 | Rajni Chauhan 2-June-14 Trained
31 | Sibi George et 1-Jun-11 Trained
32 | Prachi Deshkar TGT 2-Jun-11 Trained
33 | Baljeet Kaur TGT 1-Jun-11 Trained
Chalotra
34 | Gajanan) TGT 25-Jun-12 Trained
35 | Vandana P Ahire TGT 19-Jun-13 Trained
36 | Laxman Bhande TGT 01-Jan-2012 Trained




Shakti Singh

TGT

37 4-Jul-13 Trained
Verma
38 | Sangita Tambe et 1-May-2010 Trained
39 | Sushma Tikam et 2-June-2014 Trained
40 | Nelofhar Shaikh TGT 08-04-2016 Trained
41 | Selwyn S Francis TGT 1-Jun-16 Trained
42 Rajkumar Kanojiya | TGT 1-Jun-16 Trained
43 | Sanjay Walawakar | TGT 1-Jun-17 Trained
Ramesh .
44 Motiramani TGT 17-Jul-13 Trained
45 | Satish S Mane TGT 1-Jun-16 Trained
46 | Medha Vaze TGT 1-Jun-16 Trained
47 | Aparna Amanna TGT 1-Jun-17 Trained
gg | S0UMya TGT 1-Jun-16 Trained
Majumdar
49 z:l::t::e’:\jee TGT 4-April-17 Trained
50 | Laxmi Mendon et 01-06-2015 Trained
51 | Neeraj Chauhan TGT 01-06-2015 Trained
52 | Leena Kamble TGT 1-Jun-15 Trained
53 | Arpita Mishra TGT 1-Jun-16 Trained
54 | Isha K Jain TGT 01-Jun-19 Trained
55 | Shruti Parasnis TGT 01-Jun-19 Trained
56 | Sangeeta Verma TGT 3-April-17 Trained
57 | Neelam Sonawane | TGT 01-July-18 Trained
5 | Divvalilu TGT 01-04-2020 Trained
Aynikadan
59 | angeetaSanjay | rop 01-06-2020 Trained
Bhagwat
60 | Jaanvi lyer TGT 10-06-2019 Trained
61 | >weetyMicheal oy 1-Jul-08 Trained
Nadar
g2 | Chandrakala PRT 1-May-2010 Trained
Naidu
63 | Laxmi Singh PRT 15-Jun-10 Trained
64 | Manisha Ram PRT 1-Jun-13 Trained
65 | Narayan N More PRT 1-Jun-13 Trained
66 | Marina D’Souza PRT 15-Nov-13 Trained
67 | Ramya Rajan PRT 2-June-14 Trained
68 | Vritti Jaisinghani PRT 2-June-14 Trained
69 | Rupa Sarkar PRT 2-June-14 Trained
70 | Soji Cherian PRT 2-June-14 Trained
71 | Alex Rani Thangraj | PRT 17-June-14 Trained
72 | Chetna Khatri PRT 2-Jun-14 Trained
73 | Jyoti A Ahuja PRT 26-Feb-2015 Trained
74 | Anandi Wilson PRT 2-Jun-11 Trained
Koner
75 | Sapna A. Gangwal | PRT 1-Jun-15 Trained




76 | ChandraJeena PRT 1-Jun-16 Trained
77 | Vigila Raj PRT 1-Jun-16 Trained
78 | Deepak Kharat PRT 1-Jun-16 Trained
79 | DipaliJawale PRT 1-Jun-16 Trained
80 | Namrata Karkera PRT 1-Jun-16 Trained
81 | Ashwini Pillai PRT 18-Jul-16 Trained
82 | Vanitha Santosh PRT 1-April-16 Trained
83 | Vinita S Vaidya PRT 03-Apr-17 Trained
ga | Mintlayarajan | por 3-April-17 Trained
Nair
85 | Kirti Khanka PRT 3-April-17 Trained
86 | Binny P Sinha PRT 3-April-17 Trained
Meenal PRT .
87 Gaokhadkar 1-Jun-17 Trained
gg | Kalpana PRT 1-Jun-17 Trained
Basvarajappa K
Mamta Rajesh PRT .
89 | Rajput 01-Jun-17 Trained
. S PRT .
90 | Vidya Mailagir 8-Jul-17 Trained
91 | Anjali S Kudmule PRT 2-Oct-2017 Trained
92 | Sandhya Jagtap PRT 1-Jun-17 Trained
93 | Preeti L Mishra PRT 1-Jun-17 Trained
94 | Pooja Sharma PRT 17-Jul-17 Trained
95 | Arpana R Yadav PRT 17-Jul-17 Trained
PRT .
9 | Tanya s Utwani 01-June-18 Trained
PRT .
97 Farida H Zaveri 01-June-18 Trained
PRT .
98 Ujwala R Pawar 01-June-18 Trained
99 | Vaishali Gandhi PRT 01-April-18 Trained
100 | Alisha K Jain PRT 01-Nov-17 Trained
101 | Priyanka Singh PRT 01-Nov-17 Trained
102 | Prasad Adekar Science Teacher 01-April-2020 Trained
103 | SriLatha Pagadala | PRT 1-Aprill6 Trained
104 | Pranali Jadhav PRT 1-Jun-16 Trained
105 | Sahana Dey PRT 1-April-16 Trained
Snigdha .
106 Bhattacharya PRT 01-June-18 Trained
107 | Ankita Majumder | PRT 01-June-18 Trained
108 | Shabnam Qureshi | PRT 01-June-18 Trained
109 | Jaya S Nair PRT 02-July-18 Trained
110 | Shabnam Shaikh PRT 11-March-19 Trained
111 | Bhavna Bhagwani | PRT 01-June-18 Trained
112 | Mandar M Parab | PRT 01-June-18 Trained
113 | Anjali S Indoria PRT 1-June-18 Trained
114 | Caroline P PRT 10-June-19 Trained




115 | Madhuri Shinde PRT 20-June-19 Trained
Niti Charles .
118 redericks PRT 01-04-2020 Trained
117 | Smitha S Sundholi | PRT 01-06-2020 Trained
Pradnya Swapnil .
118 Kale PRT 01-07-2020 Trained
119 | Yashika Jain PRT 01-06-2019 Trained
Nilesh Laxman . )
120 Rane Marathi Teacher 01-07-2020 Trained
Neha Tushar . .
121 Deshpande Marathi Teacher 25-07-2020 Trained
122 | Dhanshree Gham | French Teacher 1-April-20 Trained
123 | Neha Tiwari Councellor 1-June-15 Trained
124 | Swetha Pai Councellor 1-June-16 Trained
125 Naavnit Kaur Pre-Primary 1-Jun-13 Trained
Sahal Teacher
126 | Shiny D 'Souza Pre-Primary 1-Jun-14 Trained
Teacher
127 | Neetu Matharoo Pre-Primary 1-Jun-15 Trained
Teacher
128 | Reena Rodrigues Pre-Primary 1-Jun-15 Trained
Teacher
Pre-Primary )
129 Radha Katiyar Teacher 1-April-16 Trained
Pre-Primary )
130 Rekha Rawat Teacher 1-April-16 Trained
Pre-Primary )
131 Kavita Mirkute Teacher 1-April-16 Trained
Pre-Primary )
132 Minal Naidu Teacher 1-Jun-16 Trained
Pre-Primary Trained
133 Amrita Vasani Teacher 02-Jan-2018
Pre-Primary Trained
134 Neenu Nair Teacher 01-June-2018
135 . Pre-Primary 01-June-2018 Trained
Roopa Jajoo Teacher
Pre-Primary Trained
136 Rashmi Naik Teacher 01-June-2018
Pre-Primary Trained
137 Reshma Patil Teacher 01-June-2018
Pre-Primary Trained
138 Reena More Teacher 01-June-2018
Pre-Primary Trained
139 Chitra Lakhani Teacher 04-July-2018
Pre-Primary Trained
140 Geeta N lyer Teacher 01-June-2018
Sakina Pre-Primary Trained
141 Bhetasiwala Teacher 1-Sept-2018
142 Pre-Primary Trained
Saritha Rao Teacher 1-April-20
143 Pre-Primary Trained
Preeti Manglani Teacher 1-April-20
142 Pre-Primary Trained
Arzoo Soman Teacher 1-April-20




145 Hashmita Pre-Primary Trained
Tarasinghani Teacher 1-April-20
Pre-Primary Trained
14 1-Sept-202
6 Jaya N Chauhan Teacher 01-5ept-2020
147 Pre-Primary Trained
Priya K Jadhav Teacher 1-April-20
148 Pre-Primary Trained
Minal Salian Teacher 1-April-20
Pre-Primary .
149 Archana Rathod Teacher 1-April-20 Trained
Sumalattha Pre-Primary .
150 Malyela Teacher 1-April-20 Trained
Dhanashree . .
151 Dhomse Dance-Part-Time 1-April-20 Trained
152 | Anil Shirodkar Music-Part Time 1-April-20 Trained
153 | Sushil Pathak Music-Part Time 1-April-20 Trained
. Yoga Teacher- Trained
154 | Sunil Daga part-time 1-April-20
155 | Chhaya Lohia Yoga Teacher- Trained
4 part-time 1-April-20
Yoga Teacher- .
156 Vaishali Patil part-time 1-April-20 Trained
157 | Rajashree Akul Music-Part Time 1-April-20 Trained
158 Nandukumar Martial Art-Part Trained
Gholap Time 1-April-20
Martial Art-Part Trained
159 | Prayag Gholap Time 1-April-20
160 Art & Craft-Part Trained
Shradha Kamath Time 1-April-20
12. Mode of payment of salary
i) Through single cheque transfer advice Yes
i) Individual cheque Only to Part-time
iii) Cash No
13. Library facilities
i) Size of the Library in sq.feet 1472
ii) No.of Periodicals/Magazines 30
iii) No.of Dailies 07
iv) Others 13,375 (Total No.of books)

14.

Name of the Grievance/redressal Officer

With E-mail, Ph.No., Fax No

15. Members of Sexual Harassment Committee

Mrs.Kirti Saini

coordinator@birlaschoolkalyan.com

-Mrs.Ranjna Jangra

-Mrs.Ruchita Chauhan

-Mrs.Shahila C



16. Section wise enrolment of school for the current

Session-2020-2021

-Mrs.Kirti Saini

-Ms.Bhavna Gupta

Class Section
Std. Div | Girls Boys Total

NURSERY A 19 17 36
NURSERY B 18 18 36
NURSERY C 17 20 37
NURSERY D 17 19 36
NURSERY E 18 18 36
JR.K.G. A 18 23 41
JR.K.G. B 17 26 43
JR.K.G. C 20 19 39
JR.K.G. D 20 20 40
JR.K.G. E 21 15 36
SR.K.G. A 22 20 42
SR.K.G. B 25 15 40
SR.K.G. C 19 21 40
SR.K.G. D 15 23 38
SR.K.G. E 16 24 40
I A 19 26 45

I B 18 27 45

I C 23 19 42

I D 22 19 41

I E 20 25 45

I F 20 24 44

I A 17 25 42

Il B 17 25 42

I C 22 23 45

Il D 20 25 45

Il E 21 24 45

Il F 22 22 44

i A 16 27 43

i B 15 27 42

i C 16 24 40

Enrolment



41

41

40

41

40

41

41

40

40

39

39

39

40

40

40

40

39

37

40

40

39

39

39

34

40

42

41

38

36

39

43

41

42

38

38

39

25

25

23

26

24

23

23

22

22

22

22

19

22

21

22

23

24

21

23

24

22

22

21

23

22

21

26

20

20

27

27

25

26

23

21

24

16

16

17

15

16

18

18

18

18

17

17

20

18

19

18

17

15

16

17

16

17

17

18

11

18

21

15

18

16

12

16

16

16

15

17

15

A

B

c

D

E

F

v

v

v

v

v

v

VI

VI

VI

VI

\

\

Vi

Vi

Vi

Vi

Vi

Vi

Vil

Vil

Vil

Vil

Vil

Vil

IX

IX

IX




17. Academic session period

18. Vacation period

IX D 16 23 39
IX E 17 24 41
IX F 15 23 38
X A 18 19 37
X B 18 21 39
X C 17 23 40
X D 16 20 36
X E 17 21 38
X F 16 22 38
Xl A 17 12 29
Xl B 15 27 42
Wl A 15 15 30
Wl B 15 25 40
TOTAL 1382 | 1761 3143

Classes-JR.K.G. to X and XII (April to March)
Class-Nursery (June to March)
Class-XI(September to March)(Late due to delayed Class

X results)

Diwali—12/11/2020 to 18/11/2020
Christmas —25/12/2020 to 02/01/2021
Summer -Dates will be decided later as per Government

directives about reopening of schools.



