1.	Name of th	e School with address:	B K Birla Public School
	(strictly as	per Affiliation sanction	<u>Birla College Road,</u>
	Letter or as	permitted by the Board)	<u>Kalyan (West)</u>
	With pin co	ode no.	<u>421 304</u>
	i) E-n	nail	<pre>contact@birlaschoolkalyan.com</pre>
	ii) Ph.	No	<u>0251 – 2230623 / 4 / 5</u>
2.	Year of esta	ablishment of school	<u>1998</u>
3.	Whether N	OC from State/UT of	
	Recommen	dation of Embassy of	<u>Maharashtra</u>
	India obtai	ned?	
	i) NO	C No.	No.NOC 4000(1372000)SE-1
	ii) NO	C issuing date	12/10/2000
4.	Is the schoo	ol is recognized, if yes	CBSE
	By which A	uthority	
5.	Status of al	filiation:	
	Permanent	/Regular/Provisional	Provisional
	i) Aff	iliation No.	<u>1130054</u>
	ii) Aff	iliation with the Board since	2000
	iii) Ext	ension of affiliation upto	31.03.2026
6.	Name of Tr	ust/Society/Company	Kalyan Citizens Education Society, Kalyan
	Registered	under Section 25 of	
	The Compa	ny Act, 1956.	
	Period upto	o which Registration of	N.A.
	Trust/Socie	ty is valid	
7.	List of mem	nbers of School	
	Managing (	Committee with their	

post held

Sr No	Name		Designation in SMC
1	Shri O.R Chitlange	:	Chairman
2	Smt.Ranjna Jangra	:	Ex Officio Hon. Secretary
3	Shri.M.Zojwala	:	Trust Member
4	Shri.Subodh Dave	:	Trust Member
5	Shri Yogesh Shah	:	Trust Member
6	Shri.B P Karwa	:	Trust Member
7	Smt.Shilpa Shah	:	Parent Member
8	Smt.Shahila C	:	Parent Member
9	Dr.Naresh Chandra	:	Educationist Member
10	Dr(Mrs)Sapna Samel	:	Educationist Member
11	Smt.Ruchita C	:	Teacher-Member
12	Smt.Kirti Saini	:	Teacher-Member
13	Major Maithili Bhagwat	:	Trust Member
14	Smt.Suruchi Kataria	:	Principal -(D A V Airoli)(Member)

8.	Name and official address of the		O.R.Chitlange	
	Manager/President/Chairman/		<u>Chairman</u>	
	Correspondent		Century Rayon, Shahad	
	i)	Email	omprakash.chitlange@adityabirla.com	
	ii)	Ph.No.	<u>0251-2733670</u>	
	iii)	Fax No.	0251-2730064	

## 9. Area of school campus

i)	In Acre	S	<u>8</u>
ii)	In sq.m	itrs.	34704
iii)	Built up	o area (Sq.mtrs)	11388.59
iv)	Area of	f playground in sq.mtrs	<u>4700 sq.m</u>
v)	Other f	acilities	
	i)	Swimming Pool	Yes
	ii)	Indoor games	<u>Yes</u>
	iii)	Dance Rooms	<u>Yes</u>
	iv)	Gymnasium	<u>No</u>
	v)	Music Rooms	<u>Yes</u>
	vi)	Hostels	<u>No</u>
	vii)	Health and Medical	<u>Yes</u>
		Check up	
-			• •

10. Transport facility-

No

Sr.	Nama	Designation	Data of Jaining	Trained (Up trained
No.	Name	Designation	Date of Joining	Trained /Un-trained
1	Ranjna Jangra	Principal	11-Oct-10	Trained
2	Ruchita Chauhan	Vice-Principal	1-Jun-99	Trained
3	Shahila C	Asst. Vice- Principal	1-Jul-10	Trained
4	Kirti Saini	Co-ordinator	15-Jun-98	Trained
5	Deepali Singh Solanki	Supervisor	1-Jun-11	Trained
6	Shweta Pathak	Supervisor	1-Dec-05	Trained
7	Jyoti Moolya	Asst. Supervisor	1-Jun-11	Trained
8	Ashwati P	Asst. Supervisor	11-Jun-10	Trained
9	Suhima M Shaikh	Asst. Supervisor	2-Jun-14	Trained
10	Julie Ghosh	PGT	4-Jul-05	Trained
11	Gopa Ghosh	PGT	27-Aug-13	Trained
12	Archana Saini	PGT	7-Jun-99	Trained
13	Pradnya Rajgure	PGT	1-Jun-12	Trained
14	Amarpreet Kaur	PGT	1-Feb-08	Trained
15	Rajani Sagar Arun	PGT	1-Jun-17	Trained
16	Anil C Patil	PGT	1-Jun-12	Trained
17	Rupali Hatte	PGT	06-June-19	Trained
18	Anita Chaurasia	TGT	1-Jun-00	Trained
19	Suman lyer	TGT	6-Jun-02	Trained
20	Prasad Bodhe	TGT	5-Jun-06	Trained
21	Anjana Sharma	TGT	01-Dec-05	Trained
22	Bhakti S. Joshi	TGT	6-Jun-07	Trained
23	Chhaya Chaudhary	TGT	25-Sep-06	Trained
24	Pawan Thakur	TGT	9-Oct-07	Trained
25	Jayshree Kulkarni	TGT	30-Oct-06	Trained
26	Jenibha Stephen	TGT	1-May-2010	Trained
27	Latha G Alex	TGT	01-05-2010	Trained
28	Madhuri Saini	TGT	1-Jun-13	Trained
29	Amrita A Chandorkar	TGT	1-Jun-13	Trained
30	Rajni Chauhan	TGT	2-June-14	Trained
31	Sibi George	TGT	1-Jun-11	Trained
32	Prachi Deshkar	TGT	2-Jun-11	Trained
33	Baljeet Kaur Chalotra	TGT	1-Jun-11	Trained
34	Gajanan J	TGT	25-Jun-12	Trained
35	Vandana P Ahire	TGT	19-Jun-13	Trained
36	Laxman Bhande	TGT	01-Jan-2012	Trained

11. Particulars of teaching staff (to be updated time to time)

37	Shakti Singh Verma	TGT	4-Jul-13	Trained
38	Sangita Tambe	TGT	1-May-2010	Trained
39	Sushma Tikam	TGT	2-June-2014	Trained
40	Nelofhar Shaikh	TGT	08-04-2016	Trained
41	Selwyn S Francis	TGT	1-Jun-16	Trained
42	Rajkumar Kanojiya	TGT	1-Jun-16	Trained
43	Sanjay Walawakar	TGT	1-Jun-17	Trained
44	Ramesh Motiramani	TGT	17-Jul-13	Trained
45	Satish S Mane	TGT	1-Jun-16	Trained
46	Medha Vaze	TGT	1-Jun-16	Trained
47	Aparna Amanna	TGT	1-Jun-17	Trained
48	Soumya Majumdar	TGT	1-Jun-16	Trained
49	Shibani A Chhatterjee	TGT	4-April-17	Trained
50	Laxmi Mendon	TGT	01-06-2015	Trained
51	Neeraj Chauhan	TGT	01-06-2015	Trained
52	Leena Kamble	TGT	1-Jun-15	Trained
53	Arpita Mishra	TGT	1-Jun-16	Trained
54	Isha K Jain	TGT	01-Jun-19	Trained
55	Shruti Parasnis	TGT	01-Jun-19	Trained
56	Sangeeta Verma	TGT	3-April-17	Trained
57	Neelam Sonawane	TGT	01-July-18	Trained
58	Divya Liju Aynikadan	TGT	01-04-2020	Trained
59	Sangeeta Sanjay Bhagwat	TGT	01-06-2020	Trained
60	Jaanvi Iyer	TGT	10-06-2019	Trained
61	Sweety Micheal Nadar	PRT	1-Jul-08	Trained
62	Chandrakala Naidu	PRT	1-May-2010	Trained
63	Laxmi Singh	PRT	15-Jun-10	Trained
64	Manisha Ram	PRT	1-Jun-13	Trained
65	Narayan N More	PRT	1-Jun-13	Trained
66	Marina D'Souza	PRT	15-Nov-13	Trained
67	Ramya Rajan	PRT	2-June-14	Trained
68	Vritti Jaisinghani	PRT	2-June-14	Trained
69	Rupa Sarkar	PRT	2-June-14	Trained
70	Soji Cherian	PRT	2-June-14	Trained
71	Alex Rani Thangraj	PRT	17-June-14	Trained
72	Chetna Khatri	PRT	2-Jun-14	Trained
73	Jyoti A Ahuja	PRT	26-Feb-2015	Trained
74	Anandi Wilson Koner	PRT	2-Jun-11	Trained
75	Sapna A. Gangwal	PRT	1-Jun-15	Trained

			01-June-18	
96	Tanya S Utwani	PRT	01-June-18	Trained
95	Arpana R Yadav		17-Jul-17	Trained
	-	PRT		
94	Pooja Sharma	PRT	17-Jul-17	Trained
93	Preeti L Mishra	PRT	1-Jun-17	Trained
92	Sandnya Jagtap		1-Jun-1/	i rained
92	Sandhya Jagtap	PRT	1-Jun-17	Trained
91	Anjali S Kudmule		2-Oct-2017	Trained
91	Anjali S Kudmule	PRT	2-Oct-2017	Trained
90	Vidya Mailagir		8-Jul-17	Trained
90		PRT	8-Jul-17	Trained
89	Rajput		01-Jun-17	Irained
89	Mamta Rajesh	PRT	01 hus 17	Trained
		PRT		
88	Basvarajappa K		1-Jun-17	Trained
00	Kalpana	PRT	1 1 1 2	Trained
87	Gaokhadkar		1-Jun-17	Trained
	Meenal	PRT		
86	Binny P Sinha	PRT	3-April-17	Trained
85	Kirti Khanka	PRT	3-April-17	Trained
84	Nair	PRT	3-April-17	Trained
	Mini Jayarajan			
83	Vinita S Vaidya	PRT	03-Apr-17	Trained
82	Vanitha Santosh	PRT	1-April-16	Trained
81	Ashwini Pillai	PRT	18-Jul-16	Trained
80	Namrata Karkera	PRT	1-Jun-16	Trained
79	Dipali Jawale	PRT	1-Jun-16	Trained
	•			
78	Deepak Kharat	PRT	1-Jun-16	Trained
77	Vigila Raj	PRT	1-Jun-16	Trained

115	Madhuri Shinde	PRT	20-June-19	Trained
116	Niti Charles Fredericks	PRT	01-04-2020	Trained
117	Smitha S Sundholi	PRT	01-06-2020	Trained
118	Pradnya Swapnil Kale	PRT	01-07-2020	Trained
119	Yashika Jain	PRT	01-06-2019	Trained
120	Nilesh Laxman Rane	Marathi Teacher	01-07-2020	Trained
121	Neha Tushar Deshpande	Marathi Teacher	25-07-2020	Trained
122	Dhanshree Gham	French Teacher	1-April-20	Trained
123	Neha Tiwari	Councellor	1-June-15	Trained
124	Swetha Pai	Councellor	1-June-16	Trained
125	Naavnit Kaur Sahal	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-Jun-13	Trained
126	Shiny D 'Souza	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-Jun-14	Trained
127	Neetu Matharoo	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-Jun-15	Trained
128	Reena Rodrigues	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-Jun-15	Trained
129	Radha Katiyar Teacher		1-April-16	Trained
130	Rekha Rawat Teacher		1-April-16	Trained
131	Kavita Mirkute	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-April-16	Trained
132	Minal Naidu	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-Jun-16	Trained
133	Amrita Vasani	Pre-Primary Teacher	02-Jan-2018	Trained
134	Neenu Nair	Pre-Primary Teacher	01-June-2018	Trained
135	Roopa Jajoo	Pre-Primary Teacher	01-June-2018	Trained
136	Rashmi Naik	Pre-Primary Teacher	01-June-2018	Trained
137	Reshma Patil	Pre-Primary Teacher	01-June-2018	Trained
138	Reena More	Pre-Primary Teacher	01-June-2018	Trained
139	Chitra Lakhani	Pre-Primary Teacher	04-July-2018	Trained
140	Geeta N lyer	Pre-Primary Teacher	01-June-2018	Trained
141	Sakina Bhetasiwala	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-Sept-2018	Trained
142	Saritha Rao	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-April-20	Trained
143	Preeti Manglani	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-April-20	Trained
144	Arzoo Soman	Pre-Primary Teacher	1-April-20	Trained

145	Hashmita	Pre-Primary		Trained
145	Tarasinghani	Teacher	1-April-20	
1.4.0		Pre-Primary	01 Cont 2020	Trained
146	Jaya N Chauhan	Teacher	01-Sept-2020	
147		Pre-Primary		Trained
147	Priya K Jadhav	Teacher	1-April-20	
148		Pre-Primary		Trained
140	Minal Salian	Teacher	1-April-20	
149		Pre-Primary		Trained
149	Archana Rathod	Teacher	1-April-20	Taineu
150	Sumalattha	Pre-Primary		Trained
130	Malyela	Teacher	1-April-20	Taineu
151	Dhanashree	Dance-Part-Time		Trained
131	Dhomse	Dance-rait-fille	1-April-20	
152	Anil Shirodkar	Music-Part Time	1-April-20	Trained
153	Sushil Pathak	Music-Part Time	1-April-20	Trained
1 - 1	Curril Dege	Yoga Teacher-		Trained
154	Sunil Daga	part-time	1-April-20	
155	Chhava Lohia	Yoga Teacher-		Trained
122	Chhaya Lohia	part-time	1-April-20	ITallieu
156		Yoga Teacher-		Trained
120	Vaishali Patil	part-time	1-April-20	Traineu
157	Rajashree Akul	Music-Part Time	1-April-20	Trained
158	Nandukumar	Martial Art-Part		Trained
120	Gholap	Time	1-April-20	
159	Bravag Cholan	Martial Art-Part		Trained
123	Prayag Gholap	Time	1-April-20	
160		Art & Craft-Part		Trained
100	Shradha Kamath	Time	1-April-20	

## 12. Mode of payment of salary

i)	Through single cheque transfer advice	Yes
ii)	Individual cheque	Only to Part-time
iii)	Cash	<u>No</u>
13. Libr	ary facilities	
i)	Size of the Library in sq.feet	<u>1472</u>
ii)	No.of Periodicals/Magazines	<u>30</u>
iii)	No.of Dailies	<u>07</u>
iv)	Others	13,375 (Total No.of books)
14. Nar	ne of the Grievance/redressal Officer	Mrs.Kirti Saini
Wit	h E-mail, Ph.No., Fax No	coordinator@birlaschoolkalyan.com
15. Me	nbers of Sexual Harassment Committee	-Mrs.Ranjna Jangra
		-Mrs.Ruchita Chauhan
		-Mrs.Shahila C

### -Mrs.Kirti Saini

Class

#### -Ms.Bhavna Gupta

Section

Enrolment

# 16. Section wise enrolment of school for the current Session-2020-2021

Std.	Div	Girls	Boys	Total
NURSERY	A	19	17	36
NURSERY	В	18	18	36
NURSERY	С	17	20	37
NURSERY	D	17	19	36
NURSERY	E	18	18	36
JR.K.G.	А	18	23	41
JR.K.G.	В	17	26	43
JR.K.G.	С	20	19	39
JR.K.G.	D	20	20	40
JR.K.G.	E	21	15	36
SR.K.G.	А	22	20	42
SR.K.G.	В	25	15	40
SR.K.G.	С	19	21	40
SR.K.G.	D	15	23	38
SR.K.G.	E	16	24	40
I	А	19	26	45
I	В	18	27	45
I	С	23	19	42
I	D	22	19	41
I	E	20	25	45
I	F	20	24	44
II	А	17	25	42
II	В	17	25	42
II	С	22	23	45
II	D	20	25	45
II	E	21	24	45
II	F	22	22	44
Ш	А	16	27	43
III	В	15	27	42
Ш	С	16	24	40
	-		•	I

III	D	16	25	41
111	E	16	25	41
111	F	17	23	40
IV	Α	15	26	41
IV	В	16	24	40
IV	С	18	23	41
IV	D	18	23	41
IV	E	18	22	40
IV	F	18	22	40
V	A	17	22	39
V	В	17	22	39
V	С	20	19	39
V	D	18	22	40
V	E	19	21	40
V	F	18	22	40
VI	Α	17	23	40
VI	В	15	24	39
VI	С	16	21	37
VI	D	17	23	40
VI	E	16	24	40
VI	F	17	22	39
VII	Α	17	22	39
VII	В	18	21	39
VII	С	11	23	34
VII	D	18	22	40
VII	E	21	21	42
VII	F	15	26	41
VIII	Α	18	20	38
VIII	В	16	20	36
VIII	С	12	27	39
VIII	D	16	27	43
VIII	E	16	25	41
VIII	F	16	26	42
IX	Α	15	23	38
IX	В	17	21	38
IX	С	15	24	39

IX	D	16	23	39
	U	10	25	
IX	E	17	24	41
IX	F	15	23	38
X	А	18	19	37
X	В	18	21	39
X	С	17	23	40
Х	D	16	20	36
Х	E	17	21	38
Х	F	16	22	38
XI	А	17	12	29
XI	В	15	27	42
XII	А	15	15	30
XII	В	15	25	40
TOTAL		1382	1761	3143

17. Academic session period

Classes-JR.K.G. to X and XII (April to March) Class-Nursery (June to March) Class-XI(September to March)(Late due to delayed Class X results)

18. Vacation period

Diwali –12/11/2020 to 18/11/2020 Christmas – 25/12/2020 to 02/01/2021 Summer -Dates will be decided later as per Government directives about reopening of schools.